GGVF1N70M/B
1A, 700V N-Channel MOSFET
Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 1 of 8                          REV: 1.1                                                    2014.1.13
www.goldengate-ic.com                                             Copyright  © 2014 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
Applications
• AC-DC power supplies
• DC-DC converters
• H-bridge PWM motor drivers
Nomenclature
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Marking Material Packing
GGVF1N70M TO-251D-3L GGVF1N70M Pb free Tube
GGVF1N70BTR TO-92-3L GGVF1N70B Pb free AMMO
GGVF1N70B TO-92-3L GGVF1N70B Pb free Bulk
1A, 700V N-Channel MOSFET
General Description
GGVF1N70M/B is an N-channel enhancement mode power
MOS field effect transistor. The improved planar stripe cell
and the improved guard ring terminal have been especially
tailored to minimize on-state resistance, provide superior
switching performance, and to withstand high energy pulses